**USPTO** 

1/19/2011 7:19:47 AM

PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

D:BEST & FLANAGAN LLP (DAVID G. SCHELZEL) COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

# **NVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sox Appeal Franchising, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

LMN industries, inc.
9751 Cupola Ln
Eden Prairie
MINNESOTA
55347
CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	. Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457782	SOX APPEAL
Registration Number:	1530923	SOX APPEAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(612)339-5897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

dschelzel@bestlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Best & Flanagan LLP (David G. Scheizel)

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

225 South Sixth Street

Suite 4000

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASN SOX APPEAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Schelzel
Signature:	/David G. Schelzel/
Dele:	01/04/2011

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0957** 

01/25/2011 11:15 FAX 612 339 5897

BEST & FLANAGAN

**2** 0004/0008

USPTO

1/19/2011 7:19:47 AM

PAGE

5/006

Fax Server

D:BEST & FLANAGAN LLP (DAVID G. SCHELZEL) COMPANY: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks (Sox Appeal)#page1.tlf

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0958 USPTO

1/19/2011 7:19:47 AM

PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

D:BEST & FLANAGAN LLP (DAVID G. SCHELZEL) COMPANY:225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.
Sox Appeal	1457782
Sox Appeal	1530923

The above trademarks and associated federal registrations may be collectively referred to herein as the "Marks".

WHEREAS, LMN Industries, Inc. ("Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and any applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Sox Appeal Franchising, Inc. ("Seller") does hereby, irrevocably assign, sell, grant, convey and transfer to Purchaser, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all its right, tifle, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and trademark applications and registrations thereof, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, anywhere in the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof. Seller agrees to sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment, from time to time and as soon as practicable after the date of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment on Dec. 31, 2010.

Sox Appeal Franchising, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 01/04/2011